Lynden

Rec Center

Community Center

Grover Street Pavement Preservation
Trail Connector

South Park Water and Street

Blaine

Harvey Water Pump Station

Sewer Rehab

Ferndale

Church Road Booster

Downtown Water/Sewer

Port of Bellingham

BST Terminal Power/Telecom Utility
City Of Bellingham

Other
Total General Requests

Total Infrastructure Requests
Total Request

Whatcom County EDI Requests from All Cities

EDI 50%

Request
250,000
300,000
500,000
500,000
700,000

500,000
2,500,000

450,000
700,000

500,000

2,250,000
4,650,000
6,900,000

County Request EDI
3/4 Grant 1/4 Loan
$ 187,500 $ 62,500
$ 225000 $ 75,000
$ 375,000 $ 125,000
$ 375,000 $ 125,000
$ 525000 $ 175,000
$ 375,000 $ 125,000
$ 1,875,000 $ 625,000
$ 337,500 $ 112,500
$ 525000 $ 175,000
S 375,000 $ 125,000
$ 1,687,500 $ 562,500

$ 3,487,500
$ 5,175,000

$ 1,162,500

s

$

City 50%

250,000
300,000
500,000
500,000
1,000,000

500,000

5,000,000

1,000,000

1,610,000

Total

500,000
600,000
960,000
1,200,000
1,700,000

1,000,000
7,500,000

450,000
1,700,000

2,110,000

2,550,000 $ 4,800,000
8,110,000 $ 12,760,000
$ 1,725,000 $ 10,660,000 $ 17,560,000

Description

Infrastructure - Building preservation
Infrastructure - Building preservation
Infrastructure - street improvement
Community Trail/Public Health
Infrastructure - Storm and Water

Infrastructure - Water
Infrastructure - Sewer

Infrastructure - Water (city funds?)
Infrastructure - (Public Infrastructure?)

Infrastructure - Electrical/Telecom



