## Whatcom County EDI Requests from All Cities

	-D1 -00/					City 50%			Description
	EDI 50%	County Request EDI			Total				
Lynden	Request	3	3/4 Grant		1/4 Loan				
Rec Center	\$ 250,000	\$	187,500	\$	62,500	\$	250,000	\$ 500,000	Infrastructure - Building preservation
Community Center	300,000	\$	225,000	\$	75,000		300,000	600,000	Infrastructure - Building preservation
Grover Street Pavement Preservation	500,000	\$	375,000	\$	125,000		500,000	960,000	Infrastructure - street improvement
Trail Connector	500,000	\$	375,000	\$	125,000		500,000	1,200,000	Community Trail/Public Health
South Park Water and Street	700,000	\$	525,000	\$	175,000		1,000,000	1,700,000	Infrastructure - Storm and Water
Blaine									
Harvey Water Pump Station	\$ 500,000	\$	375,000	\$	125,000	\$	500,000	\$ 1,000,000	Infrastructure - Water
Sewer Rehab	2,500,000	\$	1,875,000	\$	625,000		5,000,000	\$ 7,500,000	Infrastructure - Sewer
Ferndale									
Church Road Booster	450,000	\$	337,500	\$	112,500			\$ 450,000	Infrastructure - Water (city funds?)
Downtown Water/Sewer	700,000	\$	525,000	\$	175,000		1,000,000	\$ 1,700,000	Infrastructure - (Public Infrastructure?)
Port of Bellingham									
BST Terminal Power/Telecom Utility	500,000	\$	375,000	\$	125,000		1,610,000	\$ 2,110,000	Infrastructure - Electrical/Telecom
City Of Bellingham									
Other									
Total General Requests	2,250,000		1,687,500	\$	562,500		2,550,000	\$ 4,800,000	
Total Infrastructure Requests	4,650,000		3,487,500		1,162,500		8,110,000	12,760,000	
Total Request	\$ 6,900,000	\$ !	5,175,000	\$ :	1,725,000	\$	10,660,000	\$ 17,560,000	